 LLB2520
(Previous name FSLB2520) (原名 FSLB2520)
Inductance Range/电感值范围:1~47µH (E-6)
(Unit: mm)
    电感器ID      型号&旋转ID           (单位：毫米)
Recommended patterns
推荐焊盘尺寸
                       （单位：毫米）

• Operating Temperature -40°C~+85°C
• Storage Temperature -40°C~+85°C
 (In case of taping used)  (-40°C~+60°C)
 • 电感值范围 1～47µH (E-6系列）
• 电感值公差 M; ±20% (1.0~6.8 µH)
  K ; ±10% (10~47 µH)
• 电感值温度系数 750ppm/°C Max.
• 使用温度范围 －40°C～＋85°C
• 储存温度范围 －40°C～＋85°C
 （使用编带包装时）  （－40°C～＋60°C）
continued on next page 接下页
Wire Wound Chip Inductors
贴片绕线型电感器
continued from previous page 接上页
F vs. IMPEDANCE CHARACTERISTICS F vs. 阻抗特性
#FSLB2520-1R0M (1μH)
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
p
e
d
a
n
c
e
 (
Ω
)
Z
R
X
#FSLB2520-100K (10μH)
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
p
e
d
a
n
c
e
 (
Ω
)
Z
R
X
#FSLB2520-220K (22μH)
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
p
e
d
a
n
c
e
 (
Ω
)
Z
R
X
#FSLB2520-470K (47μH)
1
10
100
1000

STANDARD PART NUMBERS 标准零件号码
TYPE LLB2520 (Previous name FSLB2520, Quantity/reel; 2,000 PCS)/ LLB2520型(原名 FSLB2520, 每卷数量;2,000 PCS)
零件号码 电感值(1) 最大直流电阻(2) 最大额定直流电流(3) 最小自谐振频率
Part
Number
Inductance(1) DC
Resistance(2)
(Ω) Max.
Rated DC
Current(3)
(mA) Max.
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min. Lo (µH) Tolerance
#FSLB2520-1R0M=P2 1.0 ±20% 0.30 480 130
#FSLB2520-1R5M=P2 1.5 ±20% 0.38 435 95
#FSLB2520-2R2M=P2 2.2 ±20% 0.44 390 75
#FSLB2520-3R3M=P2 3.3 ±20% 0.57 340 60
#FSLB2520-4R7M=P2 4.7 ±20% 0.68 310 50
#FSLB2520-6R8M=P2 6.8 ±20% 0.89 295 40
#FSLB2520-100K=P2 10.0 ±10% 1.10 220 33
#FSLB2520-150K=P2 15.0 ±10% 1.70 180 28
#FSLB2520-220K=P2 22.0 ±10% 2.50 160 23
#FSLB2520-330K=P2 33.0 ±10% 3.80 130 18
#FSLB2520-470K=P2 47.0 ±10% 5.40 100 15
※Note 注意事项
Operating frequency bands on a set of each article number is equal to or less than measurement frequency.
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4291A(*)